## **PARKMADISONPARTNERS**

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Park Madison Partners Names Carrie W. Coulson as Principal

Brings broad background in capital raising for real estate private equity funds

**New York, NY, September 4, 2013** – <u>Park Madison Partners</u>, a New York-based real estate placement and advisory firm, today announced that it has named Carrie W. Coulson as Principal. Ms. Coulson comes to Park Madison Partners with extensive experience in originating, structuring and placing limited partnership interests in real estate private equity funds globally.

"Carrie has relevant experience working with real estate investment products for both developed and emerging markets. She understands the needs of institutional investors and has the ability to negotiate sophisticated and nuanced solutions," said Nancy Lashine, Managing Partner & Founder. "She will be a valuable member of a professional team that values integrity and accountability as well as results."

Most recently, Ms. Coulson was a Director at MVision Private Equity Advisers, a leading independent international advisory firm focused on capital raising for private equity, real estate, real assets, credit and direct transactions in both developed and emerging markets. She began her career in real estate public finance as an analyst at IRR Corporate & Public Finance and later worked at JT Partners. She has also worked as a consultant to Richina Capital Partners.

Ms. Coulson received a J.D. from the University of Kansas School of Law with a certificate in international trade and finance and earned her B.S. from the University of Kansas.

She holds Series 7, Series 63 and FSA Unit 1 licenses.

## **About Park Madison Partners**

Park Madison Partners is a New York-based real estate placement and advisory firm focused on the global real estate private equity and private funds industry. Park Madison Partners was founded to offer clients capital raising and strategic consulting services with a high degree of customization, integrity and accountability. The firm provides a relationship-driven approach to structuring and marketing assignments and offers its clients access to institutional investors across North America. Park Madison Partners is a member of SIPC-FINRA and is certified with the Women's Business Enterprise National Council.

For further information, please visit <u>www.parkmadisonpartners.com</u>.

###

Media Contact: Rosalia Scampoli rscampoli@marketcompr.com 212-537-5177, Ext 7